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19th March 2025 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

As a result of consultation with parents/carers in September 2019, we moved to 

the current organisation of parent/carer conferences with the class teachers 

within the school day.  The main aim of this was to reduce staff workload following 

the government’s commitment to staff wellbeing and workload as they were 

historically conducted after school, following a full day of teaching and went on from 3:30pm until 9pm.  

Following the pandemic and with many parents/carers working from home, this structure continued to 

be effective; however, we feel that it is time to review the system to ensure that parents/carers are 

able to attend and be updated effectively about their child’s progress. We have noticed a reduction in 

the request for face to face meetings and therefore we would like to gather your opinions regarding 

future parental conferences so that you are able to be well-informed regarding the progress your child 

is making. 

We would really appreciate as many parent/carers’ responses so any decisions going forwards will be 

representative of the views of all the families we have at Newchurch. Please could you take five 

minutes to complete this googleform: https://forms.gle/C1fjgwkDW9bA6AxF9  Please could we ask that 

any responses are made before Friday 28th March. 

Finally, please find below an updated diary of dates with any changes in red for your ease of reference. 

Have a lovely day. 

With kindest regards, 
 

Jayne Narraway 

Headteacher 

https://forms.gle/C1fjgwkDW9bA6AxF9
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Diary of Dates 2024-2025 

 
Spring Term 2025 

 
When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Monday 17th March 2025 Year 3 Parent/Carer Conferences Year 3 Parents/Carers 

Wednesday 19th March 2025 Year 4 Parent/Carer Conferences Year 4 Parent/Carers 

Friday 21st March 2025 Dress Down Day for Easter Bingo 
Easter Egg donations 

All classes 

Thursday 27th March 2025 Year 5 Safety Central Trip Year 5 

Friday 28th March 2025 @ 
9:15am 

Thank You Service All classes 

Thursday 3rd April 2025 Year 3 Chester Zoo trip Year 3 

Thursday 3rd April 2025 Easter Journey trip Year 5 

Thursday 3rd April 2025 Primary Arts Network 
Performance  

Year 4 

Friday 4th April 2025 Easter Extravaganza All classes 

Friday 4th April 2025 Music Concert at Culcheth High 
School 

Year 6 

Friday 4th April 2025 Easter Bingo All families 

Friday 4th April 2025 School Closes All classes 

 
Summer Term 2025 

 
When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 School Opens All classes 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 Transition and anxiety workshop Year 6 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 @ 6pm SATs information meeting Year 6 parents/carers 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 Interim Reports  All classes 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 Leavers’ Pictures Warrington 
Guardian  

Year 6 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 to 
Friday 25th April 2025 

Y4 Kingswood residential 
Year 4 Boreatton Park 

Year 4 

Thursday 1st May 2025 Dress Down Day for Culcheth 
Community Day 

All classes 

Monday 5th May 2025 Culcheth Community Day All families 

Tuesday 6th May 2025 Year 5 Loved One to Lunch Year 5 parents/carers 

Thursday 8th May 2025 Outdoor Classroom Day All classes 

w/c 12th May 2025 Year 6 SATS test week Year 6 

Friday 23rd May 2025 School Closes All classes 

Monday 9th June 2025 School Opens All classes 
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w/c 9th June 2025 Phonics Screening Check Year 1 and some Year 2 

w/c 9th June 2025 Y4 Multiplication Check Year 4 

Friday 13th June 2025 Year 6 Buddhist Centre Year 6 

Friday 27th June 2025@ 9:15am  KS2 Sports’Day Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 
6 

Friday 27th June 2025@ 1:15pm  KS1 Sports’Day Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Monday 30th June 2025 Year 6 Loved One to Lunch Year 6 parents/carers 

Wednesday 2nd July 2025 and 
Thursday 3rd July 2025 

Moving Up Transition Days All classes 

Thursday 3rd July 2025 and 
Friday 4th July 2025 

Year 2 residential to Burwardsley Year 2 

Monday 7th July 2025 Year 3 visit to Style Mill Year 3 

Tuesday 8th July 2025 Year 4 Gala Visit Year 4 

Tuesday 15th July 2025 Reception visit to Blue Planet 
Aquarium 

Reception 

Friday 18th July 2025 @ 2pm RobinFest All classes 

Tuesday 22nd July 2025 @ 6pm Year 6 Production and Award 
Ceremony 

Year 6 families 

Thursday 24th July 2025 @ 2pm Leavers’ Assembly All classes 

Thursday 24th July 2025 School Closes All classes 

 
 


